are inexperienced in launching businesses and tend to just imitate to what seems to work
with others without proper analysis. Furthermore, they lack basic skills to correctly manage a
micro-business.

45Food and Nutrition Security in Marsabit and Turkana Counties A Collection of Lessons Learnt

QUANTITATIVE RESULTS
PER ACTIVITY

46Food and Nutrition Security in Marsabit and Turkana Counties A Collection of Lessons Learnt

County capacity to expand and upscale knowledge in nutrition – MIYCN

Field of Activity Marsabit Turkana Total
1. MIYCN trainers trained (1) 57 77 134
Confirmed knowledge increase (2) - - 50%
2. CHV trained in MIYCN 92 84 176
Confirmed knowledge increase (2) - - 58%
3. Staffs trained in nutrition-sensitivity (3) 19 18 37

(1) Marsabit: Nutrition officers, nurses, Community Health Assistants (CHA); Turkana: Community Health Extension
Workers (CHEW)

(2) MIYCN knowledge assessed through a specific questionnaire before and after initial training, as well as before and
after refresher training.

(3) In both counties: staffs of Agriculture, Livestock and Fisheries and of Environment

Knowledge in nutrition at household and community levels; basic health services

Field of Activity Marsabit Turkana Total

1.Women trained in MIYCN 6,965 2,603 9,568
2. Men trained in MIYCN 377 40 417
3.Household members reached (1) > 40,000 > 15,000 > 55,000
4. Women groups supported 263 88 351
5. HNO supported 55 - 55
- Women screened (malnutrition) 6,794 - 6,794
- Children < 5 screened (ditto) 27,546 - 27,546
- Women treated (malnutrition) 3,094 - 3,094
- Children < 5 treated (ditto) 5,294 - 5,294
- Pregnant women: folic acid, iron suppl. 1,824 - 1,824
- Children < 5: vitamin A suppl. 8,824 - 8,824

- Children < 5: dewormed 7,019 - 7,019

(1) Average statistical household size: Marsabit: 5.8; Turkana: 6. Only the women trained were considered in the

numbers of household members reached to exclude double counting.

47Food and Nutrition Security in Marsabit and Turkana Counties A Collection of Lessons Learnt

Home gardening for access to healthy food

Field of activity Marsabit Turkana Total

1.Women trained in production (1) 1,902 375 2,277
2. Men trained in production 31 36 67
3. Women trained in utilization (2) 1,233 375 1,608
4. Men trained in utilization  26 36 62
5. Local facilitators trained 65 40 105
6. AEO trained, in-depth (3) 2 2 4
7. Productive home gardens (end of 2019) 733 127 860

(1) After August 2018 trainings were based on the Trainer’s Guide developed by the FNS project for nutrition-sensitive,
organic home gardening.

(2) Training focused on linking home gardening and nutrition: nutrition benefits of the promoted crops, edible parts,
advisable quantities to be consumed per person, proper cooking practices to preserve nutrients, optimal combination
of promoted crops and other foods to get an equilibrated meal.

(3) on-the-job training by the GIZ consultant in organic agriculture

Improved animal husbandry practices for access to healthy food

1 – Goat husbandry for more milk in the dry season